



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022 & CRL.M.A.4464/2023**

SWATI SAISTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in-person.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

15.05.2023

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 10th July 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 15, 2023

ds