



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

Through: Petitioner
Conferencing).

..... Petitioner
(through Video

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

Through: None.

..... Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **31.05.2024**

CRL.M.A. 17793/2024 (for early hearing, by Petitioner)

1. This application has been preferred by the Petitioner for preponement of hearing in CRL.M.A. Nos.16726-28/2024.
2. No ground for preponement is made out.
3. Application is dismissed.

MAY 31, 2024/kks

JYOTI SINGH, J