



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Swati Saista, Advocate.**

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ajit Kuhar, Ms. Nutan Kumari,
Mr. R.C. Verma, Mr. O.B. Lal, Mr.
Bharat Bhushan Sharma, Mr. R.R.
Bharti and Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

16.07.2024

CRL.M.A. 20587/2024

The matter has been received by way of supplementary listing, by reason of non-availability of the Roster Bench.

However, it is now 05:07 p.m.

Accordingly, re-notify on 05th September 2024, before the Roster Bench.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 16, 2024/ak