



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**
SWATI SAISTAPetitioner

Through: Petitioner through VC.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMARRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
02.08.2024

%

CRL.M.A. 22747/2024

The present application has been filed seeking early hearing in CRL.M.A. 16726/2024, CRL.M.A. 16727/2024 and CRL.M.A. 16728/2024.

Earlier also the application was moved which was dismissed on 31.05.2024.

The date already fixed for hearing is on 05.09.2024.

In view of the heavy board, the early hearing is not possible. Hence, the application stands dismissed.

CRL.REV.P. 43/2022

List on 05.09.2024 i.e., the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

AUGUST 2, 2024/AR..