



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 43/2022, CRL.M.A. 27627/2022, CRL.M.A. 202/2023,
CRL.M.A. 4464/2023, CRL.M.A. 28877/2023, CRL.M.A.
16727/2024, CRL.M.A. 16728/2024 & CRL.M.A. 20587/2024

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nikhil Arora, Advocate for
Ms.Isha Khanna (Amicus Curiae)

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Ajit Kumar and Mr. Akshay
Mishra, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.11.2024**

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of Ms.Isha Khanna,
Amicus Curiae, on the ground that she is unwell.

At request, list on 24.01.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2024

Dy/kr..