



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Nutan Kumari, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

26.11.2024

CRL.M.A. 35406/2024 in CRL.REV.P. 43/2022

The petitioner submits that, as per the roster, Criminal Revisions of 2022 are listed before the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anish Dayal, and a request for transfer has been made.

In light of the petitioner's request and the roster list, the matter is directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Charge (Criminal) for appropriate orders.

List on 02.12.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024

Pallavi/smg