



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person (thru VC)

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar & Mr. Abhishek
Kumar Kaushik, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

10.12.2024

CRL.M.A. 37219/2024

1. By this application counsel for petitioner seeks withdrawal of CRL MA 16726/2024 (*challenging the order dated 22nd March 2024*), CRL MA 16727/2024 (*exemption from filing true typed copies of dim annexures and certified copies of annexures*) and CRL MA 16728/2024 (*staying operation of orders dated 18th November 2023*).

2. In the facts and circumstances, as narrated in the application, the same is allowed and the aforementioned applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

3. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 43/2022

1. Re-notify on 24th January, 2025, the date already fixed.

2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/sm/tk