



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 43/2022 & CRL.M.A. 27627/2022 & CRL.M.A.
202/2023 & CRL.M.A. 4464/2023 & CRL.M.A. 28877/2023 &
CRL.M. A. 20587/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35406/2024

SWATI SAISTAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Amicus Curiae.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMARRespondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Ms. Archana Gaur,
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Mr. Rakesh Kumar,
Ms. Amita Singh & Mr. Alok Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
24.01.2025

List on 5th March, 2025 for final hearing.

JANUARY 24, 2025
gs/st

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any