



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person (Through VC)

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Alok Kumar,
Mr. Ravi Kumar and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

CRL. M.A. 2789/2025 (Seeking urgent hearing of CRL. M.A. 35406/2024)

List on 5th March, 2025 i.e., the date already fixed.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

gs/anr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any