



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

25.04.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 12586/2025 (for seeking preponement of hearing of applications)

Petitioner filed this application for preponement. Counsel for respondent accepts notice and is allowed to file reply keeping in mind the contents of the application and the previous record. The reply be filed within two weeks. List the application for disposal on 13.05.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any