



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

20.05.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 15729/2025 (for correction of order dated 21.04.2025)

1. On this application filed by the revisionist, learned counsel for respondent accepts notice and seeks and is allowed to file reply within two weeks.
2. List on the date already fixed i.e., 15.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 20, 2025/DR

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)