



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.REV.P. 43/2022, CRL.M.A. 4464/2023, CRL.M.A.
28877/2023, CRL.M.A. 35406/2024, CRL.M.A. 12188/2025 &
CRL.M.A. 15729/2025

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Amicus Curiae with
Respondent in person.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 03.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/dr