



\$~1, 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 363/2021, CRL.M.A. 17986/2021, CRL.M.A.
5429/2023, CRL.M.A. 20458/2023
DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Shivam Singh,
Mr. Baidya Nath Mishra and
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates.
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate (Amicus
Curia).

versus

SWATI SAISTA

.....Respondent

Through: In person.

+ CRL.REV.P. 43/2022, CRL.M.A. 4464/2023, CRL.M.A. 28877/2023,
CRL.M.A. 35406/2024, CRL.M.A. 12188/2025, CRL.M.A.
15729/2025
SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Shivam Singh,
Mr. Baidya Nath Mishra and
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates.
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate (Amicus
Curia).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

1. The amicus appointed by this Court is not present. Let a Court notice



be issued to her.

2. Counsel for the Petitioner states that he shall file a compilation of the list of cases filed by Swati Saista.
3. List on 25th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

nk

At 4:30 PM

4. At this stage, Ms. Isha Khanna, counsel appointed as amicus, has appeared before the Court. She has been informed about the next date of hearing.
5. List on 25th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

nk