



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 43/2022**

SWATI SAISTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person (Through VC)

versus

DHIRENDRA KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Mr. Shivam Singh
and Mr. Raushan Kumar, Advocates
Ms. Isha Khanna, Amicus Curiae and
Ms. Ruchika Malik, Advocate
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

CRL.M.A. 13908/2026 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions

CRL.M.A. 13907/2026 (for stay)

1. Petitioner seeks stay of the proceedings.
2. As per last order passed by the learned Trial Court, matter is now fixed for judgment on 21st instant.
3. Learned Amicus Curiae, however, submits that since next date before this Court is 18.05.2026 and matter may be taken up on that day itself and she would assist the Court on that day.
4. List on 18.05.2026 i.e. date fixed.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 4, 2026/dr/sy